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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

.
7( MR A
~—— 3 . 3
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1L forinan »iziuJ,—Mvg:

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

Mo Mo Lo 1087

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

£l District
ADDRESS { »
@,ZM'J\ W 28ludan U"a-ufa-&-v @’*&w) 4
’ y > County
MWM "% 39°/5
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS e ’
i Well No_~ 4 Kor- 823°30° Esev. §/50
ADDRESS s ’ l Farm
GENTLEMEN: W CPrciusia &
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon above named farm or tract of land for

oil‘ nd gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be l'mder gran

%}‘ 7 ey A , madeby w to
74— 1

ﬂ%ﬂ%@&,&ﬁ‘@ /) @»ZM , and recorded on the_2 ‘7 day

OW ?\5-7 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

BooLéL_y__, page o ~
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well

to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

~

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR &=y

CITY OR TOWN

wuyve

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

/ 0 b 3 WAY=1063 PerMIT NUMBER -
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON De r 23, 1957

Mr. Wgyne Lycan
Fort Ggy, West Virginia

Dear Hr. Lycan:

Our Inspector, Mr. Ivan T. Henson, reports
that your contractor on the drilling of Well WNo. 2 on Harold Lycan
(Jeff Wellman) Well No. 2, refuses to run a string of casing through
mnigwmsmmmuuamtmmmmmuuty
on this matter,

Salt water appears in the Big Injun Send in
most of Weyne County, West Virginia and the West Virginia Law was
mummtmoilmmmimmfmmdw-um

ummummsrmmummmg
sands. nummngxmmmtyquumzua
m,umuu:.uwnu-ﬁmc,wmmmw
out his instructions.

We understand that your contractor is from
Chio and we suggest that he acquaint himself with the lews of this

state. ¥z trust that we and our inspector will receive his cooperation
in this and future cases.

Very truly yours,

Director

OIL ARD GAS DIVISION
HGseg

€¢ R. B. Eichholz and J. B. Hyman
Alexandria, Virginia

Mr. Ivan T. Henson, Inspector

331 Elaine Court
Huntington, West Virginia

08/18/2023
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J. B. HyMaN

——ATTORNEY AT LAW

2/6 PRINCE STREET -+ ALEXANDRIA,VIRGINIA

27 December 1957
Director
0il and Gas Division
State Department of Mines
Charleston,West Virginia

Dear Sir:
I received yesterday a copy of your letter

of December 23,addressed to Mr. Wayne Lycan at Fort Gay,
with respect to a well being drilled for us in Wayne County.
On receiving the letter I spoke to Mr, Lycan.

The contractors drilling for us are exper-
ienced and reliable people. They are casing off the Big
Injun in the current well-as they have in four previous
wells drilled for us in the county.As the holders of a
nu mber of leases in the area,we have,perhaps,the paramount
interest in seeing that the sands are protected and our
drillers are aware of that fact.

My guess is that your inspector may have
been tactless in his approach to the driller in charge
when he visited the well and got a rough answer to whatever
he said.

I write this to reassure you that our drill-
ers have complied with good practise in the past and will
continue to do so.

Very truly yours

EICHOLZ & HYMAN .
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. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom of Wiktes Yound Remarks
s
o .
08/18/2023
Date , 19
APPROVED , Owner

By.

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle Kenova
Permit No___WAY=1063 WELL RECOSE Oil or Gas Wel G88
(KIND)
Company 9 ¢ BeHymen & R,B,Bickholz 4 : 5
g d:,“y 216 Prince St.Alexandria, Va. b - Ao B 5 e Packers
Farm_  BarOld Lycan e DY :
Tovstive Cimicins Big Hurricene Creek Size
Well No 2 Elev 81 5 7 16. Kind of Packer
District. Butler County. Way ne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_H8r01ld Lycan 10 Sur — 35" ISizeof
Fort Gay, RFD A4dress West Vs, 8%
Mineral rights are owned by B18ie Wellman Vaughn, 65 1350 Depth set
Kenova, WeVae ajiress 53/16 1850 1850 Shoe
Drilling commenced Dec. 3rd, 19 57 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed Jan. 30th, 1958 2 Perf. botto:
Date Shot Jan, 31 StFrom 21 09 To. 2098 * Liners Used Perf. top.
i 500 lbs. powder 1 Syphon |, .. iom 2109
Open Flow 52 /10ths Water in 2 Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED __SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume 304 ? 000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs.
i Show 2128 to 2148¢ bbls, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_None FEET_______ INCHES
Preikctes e 4 et FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water___Sand 830 feet_t0 12595 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color H:éx:}tor Top Bottom oorﬂVgVE:esr g gglt‘l‘; Remarks
Sur 0 35
Slate 35 84
Broken %and 84 110
Slate 110 190
Broken $and 190 210
Slate 210 345
Sand 345 378
Slate 378 419
Sand 419 482
Slate 482 597
Sand 597 620
Slate 620 830
Sand 830 1255 (ialt Sand)
Slate 1255 1280
Send 1280 1300
L Lime 1300 1316
Big Limg 1316 1484
Big Injun 1484 1590
Slate 1590 2070
Sudbury| Shale 2070 2098
Berea Sgnd 2098 2109 - |Gas
Broken 2109 2128
0il show 2128 2148
Broken Sand 2148 2163 - [Bottom holle 08/18/2023
Bottom Hole 2163 Filled and two plugs set back to (2109’

(Over)
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o . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. "g- Cil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL

Size

Kind of Packer.

Well No_2- — - 1 ’ 5/ Size of
Districﬁm{d_c«mmy [//WK 8% j 57
; 2
Drilling commenced ,j // / 2L / 57\7 6% ,/ 2 2 Depth setocce oo
/ 53/16
Drilling completed Total depth | o o
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in__Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Pert bottom-——— - _

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No, BT. = Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
F.resh water éyé feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

\

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
7o
11 /30/57
2 / /OATE

22,7/

Vi

RIS Y



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA S
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DAT=Z

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



gl o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. g’ Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size
16. Kind of Packer_________
13
Well No 10 Size of
DlstncLéﬁgé_AJ_County_é‘/t_%M‘ 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
.3 1 .
Drilling completed Total depth____________ = Paks ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perfibottom- - —
2 3 ;
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in__Inch Saary Uy ey o
' Perf bottom=_—=— —
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE = N O Date
KL9*207
)
Rock pressure lbs hrs. 7S :
768
,(:‘ .
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_..;_,_J./:BE _______I WCHES
S Wegy ~1VER -
Ve o u? Vibn "“Q &
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHESM)E‘FT& Mg INCHES
&, UF g
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES__A‘;L@?‘EET_\_T_}\_INCHES

Drillers’ Name%@[ﬂ@ﬁ/ \7?‘ .ag L)&mﬂ;’n

ey e

Sz al, Tics (e W/JWA

e e

/%M@ G Mo 2T

e § 4 V)55
IR AT /g .

DATE

-

A
& e




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATZ

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Dl!6RIC71W

ELL INSPECTOR

12023



- y. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Sort i

‘ /}9? DEPA‘RTMENT OF MINES

| / Z7 = OIL AND GAS nwn;nou
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No W Xy [0t T = ~ Well No 1—
, )
_ADDRESS_€Z Q/l/ﬂ'? 200 (/ fx
Zulloy county L/ vf///7/z, e

=,

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names% \% X : { M;ﬂé’)’L

Remarks:
S e ol g
SR 11 et —~ |
A R e
\ o '77”“’\'& */w,-,, wa e % ?5/)70/ ECElVED ’

EST VIRGIKIA
PTPT. OF RIGES

:‘ ﬂi

08/ 1 8/2023



o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA = 2
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Petant-No:o .. = = Qil or Gas Well
& (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District__ County. 8Y4
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli ol - - Total'depth - _
rilling complete otal dep 3 Pt s
Date shot Depth of shot. o Peorf::bottomr—— oo
S i d Perf.
Initial open flow____ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use erf. top.
Perl -bottom™_ — _ - =
Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
RRock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

s - 081182023



og.11 s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

lNSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Qil or Gas Well 9"

(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
: = s ST 3 Size
y -
: 16. Kind of Packer____
Par V2 7
vasrs 13
=
Well No Q\ ~— - 10 Size of.
Districtﬁ% Countyﬂ/ I%’ 8Y4 [7/;/;
65 7 / 3 3 3— Depthset— o
Drilling commenced £
53/16.
Drilli fotede - -~ " _TPat TR SR
rilling completed Total dept 3 Pert ton
Date shot. Depth of shot____ D Perf,-botéom. = — — =
- i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use erf. top
Perf. bottom:=— =
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT 'Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT INCHES
Presh water feet__ feet FEET.
Salt water feet._ feet FEET.

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: //Zg MM 77/ /W QMWJ M (7
e Sl pfofo5 end G for an Gl i

,,; / U8 %W%\ e

T

T ————————




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit N°~@J-Qé—§— Well No,_2—
COMPANY7 7 ’ QQ/ﬂﬂ//‘- %/ /d / &G

FARM__ 7 caad b l DISTRICT, A}NTY WM

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: i;‘ Z WW
| /%M"/W % 74 é/x,é[ M

/ / / = /5 r I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. o, 2%
/ 741 /_%/

= = DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023




e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Oil( ‘::DG,as Well
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 8o of
District. County. 8%
65 Pepth-set—- - .
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth -
P 3 Perf. top.
Date shot Depth of shot_ 2 Perf -bottom—____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____nch | Liners Used Perf. top.
Perfobottom-—-—
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

T0ET1E12025




sz F el el

J%@/w/ Sewmg .

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

lasr

EST VIRGINIA

@&/ZV 2t /ﬁ/’é;_DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No wa'(/ /0&3/ Qil or Gas Well
/ (KIND)
LV.4
2, A | wBm | EEe
Company.
Size

Addre //(/ @

W = =

16 Kind of Packe
Farm %ﬁM 631" :
13
Well No 10 f ,q . Size of
District. gﬂm/ County. ‘//W 8% 3 y ‘y
65 ‘ Depth-aet_— =",
Drilling commenced =
53/16 /& /J
rilli t R =
Drilling completed Total dept 2 Pt tas
Date shot __Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom -
: Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merc. in_____Inch

Perf. bottom________

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure Ibs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES______ FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES _________FEET________ INCHES

Drillers’ Named. V(/ @ Wéf’ﬁq T~ //‘}A‘,«K(},MU ?b //Q/M




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023
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January 10, 1958

Mr. J. B. Hyman, Attorney
at Law

Eicholz and Hyman

216 Prince Street
Alexandria, Virginia

Dear Mr. Hyman:

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of December 27
with reference to your operations in Wayne County and Inspector
Henson's reports. As stated in our letter of December 23,
there has been & long history of water in the Big Injun Send
in Wegyne County, West Virginia.

In the past several months, we have had a number of
complaints from several gas-well operators in this area
that the wells being drilled by your contractors, are not being
properly cased and water is flooding other wells, hence our
Inspector's close check on your contractor's work.

We have checked the completion well records of your
locations, which we will show below, and & curious fact emerges.
Namely, the two wells that were abandoned, each had a short
string of 6-5/8» casing but those that are being operated, show
the 6=5/8* casing through the Big Injun Sand. Since this string
of casing is set before drilling through the Big Injun Sand in the
sbandoned well, we cannot understand why it was assumed that salt
water would not appear in the Big Injun. We suggest that you check
these facts for yourself. The casing history follows:~

PERMIT NO, FARM CASING POINT
WAY-1027 Minnie Lycan 1166t = ®= ® =® n 19871 (Berea) 2:!!!)
WAY-10L5 Emma Lalonde 1363 - 63! below Keener 1905' (Berea) (OPERAT-
WAY-1059 Harold Lycan 1552 - Bot. Big Keener 2153' (Berea) " ing)
WAY-1063 Harold Lycan 1332' « Probably top of Big Lime

Most wells in this area are producing from the Berea Sand and
we feel sure that the owners of these leases are desirous of protecting
the Sand. Further investigation will have to be made to establish
the authenticity of the complaints.

Very truly yours,

MGsg Director - 0il and Gas Division

08/18/2023
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J. B. HyrMAN

——ATTORNEY AT LAW

2/6 PRINCE STREET -+ + ALEXANDRIA,VIRGINIA

13 January 1958

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of January 10,

I am going to Huntington tomorrow and
will talk to our drilling contractors while I am there.
In the meantime please let me know what wells la ve been
flooded and what operators have been complaining. You
might also clarify your letter of the 10th by explain-
ing if I am to understand that the floouing was from the
Jarrell and/or Minmie Lycan well,or from the wells
which were completed later.

I would appreciate your sending me
a copy of your next letter to Box 1957,Huntington,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
J.B.Hyman

The Director

0il and Gas Division
Department of Mines
Charleston,West Virginia

08/18/2023
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Jenuary 1k, 1958

Mr. J. B. Hyman
P. 0. Box 1957

Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Hyman:

We acknowledge receipt of your inquiry of
January 13 in regard to the casing problem of your wells

in Wayne County, West Virginia.

Mr, Turley is out of the City today and since
he and Mr. Henson investigated the complaints, we will have
to leave further discussion of the matter to him. As a rule,
the Department does not divulge the name of a complainant for
obvious reasons. We conduct a separate investigation to
establish whether the facts that have been given us, are
correct. If we find reports not justified, nothing further
is done.

As soon as Mr. Turley returns, your request
will be taken up with him,

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ec Mr, Ivan T. Henson, Inspector

08/18/2023



New Location_ B
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment.......... O

-0 1 2 3
N
~- 1
CHARLES DuvoL / ’ »
locusT & 3 i
SwmAaLL HICKORYS &/
0 [
V)
- 2 S25°30'W 207 NGE*W 1030" N : ‘N
Q/ 'b’bo 000/"‘/ %
\ no on RiDGE ‘ o ,‘59/
\ 9 > 2
\ 536°30°' 7 396’ 36"mo. 2
of
£5 4 (-
BOYS W 379" N 4G*30' W 534" 3

GoODWIN LYCAN 2 HICKORYS
(SURE)
e po ),
o JEFF WELLMAN
e Qun)
NIIOE 5507
ST
+
NGO°E 377

Latitude I /5!

\  LEANDIUS OsBORN

Company /2.8 EICHHOLZ 8 - B. Hvrmay

Address ALEXA”DR/A P) VA,

Farm _JEFF VYELLMAN

Tract_________ Acres___‘?_g__l.eue No.

Well (Farm) No.__z___._Serlal. No.___ |

Elevation (Spirit Level) 8/5.9
Quadrangle LOL/SA. VY. VA

County_ LYVAINE District L/ TLER

Enginedr LNCR.
V.  KKYT

Engineer's gistration No.

File No. Drawing No.

Date /a‘/a /3 /9.5}2 : Scale P =500.,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

cC)IL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIOIEZ-/;%&&S

FILE NO._INVA Y~ /d

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topegraphic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

YL BDERIALY! TRACING

e






